Options for Families and Youth Home Study, Post-Placement/Post-Adoption/ Finalization Fees

Expenses	Fee	Comments
Application	\$300.00	Due with application submission
Homestudy (Domestic Adoption, Waiting Child Adoption, International Adoption)	\$2,000.00	Half due at initiation and half due at time of completion. *Additional charge for mileage outside northeast Ohio.
Homestudy Review	\$500.00	Home studies completed for our clients by other agencies will be reviewed to ensure that all state, program, and USCIS requirements are met. This is to protect your adoption and to increase the speed of your adoption process.
Home Study Update	\$750.00	Home studies must be updated at least every two years.
Large Family Assessment	\$500.00	Additional attachment to the home study for families who will have five (5) children upon adoptive placement
Education and Training	\$250.00-\$450.00	*International Adoption also requires Hague approved training. There will be an additional fee for this on-line training.
Post Placement/Post Adoption	\$225.00	\$225 additional for each child requiring a report
Finalization/Re-Adoption	\$1000.00	Some inter-country adoptions are final in the child's country of origin, in some cases adoption or re-adoption is required in the U.S. Fee is charged if services are required.

Fees are subject to change. For additional information and refund policy contact Options for Families and Youth at 216-267-7070.